
 

 

2024 GCSAA Political Action Committee Board Roster 
 

 

Paul L. Carter, CGCS 
Director, GCSAA 

Tennessee GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 

The Bear Trace at Harrison Bay 

Phone: (423) 421-5697 

Email: pcarter@gcsaa.org 

Preferred Mailing Address 

The Bear Trace at Harrison Bay 

8919 Harrison Bay Rd 

Harrison, TN  37341-8935 

 
Douglas D. Dykstra, CGCS 

Director, GCSAA 
Cactus and Pine GCSA 

Director of Agronomy and 
Facilities 

White Mountain Country Club 

Phone: (928) 242-5530 

Email: ddykstra@gcsaa.org 

Preferred Mailing Address 

1066 E Malapai Dr, 

Pinetop, AZ  85935-7015 

 
David A. Brandenburg Jr., CGCS 

Wisconsin GCSA 

Golf Course Manager 

Rolling Meadows Golf Course 

Phone: (920) 960-1678 

Email: 
davidb@rollingmeadowsgolfcourse.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 

Rolling Meadows Golf Course 

560 W Rolling Meadows Dr, PO 1331 

Fond du Lac, WI  54937-8609 

 
Roy Johnson 

Rio Grande GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 

Paako Ridge Golf Club 

Phone: (575) 313-3340 

Email: rjohnson@paakogolf.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 

3729 Clear Creek Rd NE, 

Rio Rancho, NM  87144-3706 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

Gregory A. Pheneger 
Florida GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 

The Grove XXIII 

Phone: (772) 538-2690 

Email: gpheneger@grovexxiii.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 

The Grove XXIII 

2323 SE Blackcat Way 

Hobe Sound, FL  33455-7700 

 
Robert B. Searle 

Maine GCSA 

Golf Course Superintendent 

Abenakee Club 

Phone: (207) 523-0826 

Email: rsearleimt105@yahoo.com 

Preferred Mailing Address 

37 Old Cape Rd 

Kennebunkport, ME  04046-6030 

 
Steven A. Spatafore 

GCSA of Northern California 

Golf Course Superintendent 

Contra Costa Country Club 

Phone: (925) 798-7135 

Email: steven@contracostacc.org 

Preferred Mailing Address 

Contra Costa Country Club 

801 Golf Club Rd, 

Pleasant Hill, CA  94523-1101 

 
Robert Helland 

GCSAA 

Director, Congressional and 
Federal Affairs 

GCSAA 

Phone: (800) 472-7878 

Email: rhelland@gcsaa.org 

Preferred Mailing Address 

6311 Maryview St 

Alexandria, VA  22310-2928 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

Chava McKeel 
GCSAA 

Director, Government Affairs 

GCSAA 

Phone: (785) 832-3619 

Email: cmckeel@gcsaa.org 

Preferred Mailing Address 

GCSAA 

1421 Research Park Dr 

Lawrence, KS  66049-3858 

      

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

       

   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 


